A
B
RELIABLE
Proven effectiveness evidenced by 35 years of use in timber construc-
tion. Available in 400 ml cartridges for practical and fast use, in 3 litre and
5 litre sizes for larger volume joints.
HIGH PERFORMANCE
High-performance two-components epoxy adhesive. It allows connec-

STATIC CONSOLIDATION
Can be used to rebuild “timber material” in com-
bination with metal rods and other materials.
JOINTS FOR BEAM  |  XEPOX  |  137
M
M
CODES AND DIMENSIONS
Two-components epoxy adhesive for structural usage, applicable via injection into holes and grooves, provided that the
slots are accurately sealed. Ideal for binding timber connectors bent (Turrini-Piazza method) into timber-concrete compos-
ite floors, on both new and existing beams; gaps between timber and metal of approximately 2 mm or more. Pourable and
injectable with cartridge.
CODE description content package pcs
A
B
[ml] [US fl oz]
XEPOXF400(1) F - fluid 400 13.53 cartridge 1
XEPOXF3000 F - fluid A + B = 3000 A+B = 101.44 drums 1
XEPOXF5000 F - fluid A + B = 5000 A+B = 169.07 drums 1
(1) 1 STINGXP mixing nozzle included per XEPOXF400 cartridge
Component A classification: Eye Irrit. 2; Skin Irrit. 2; Skin Sens. 1A; Aquatic Chronic 2; Component classification B: Repr. 1B; Acute Tox. 4; STOT RE 2;
Skin Corr. 1B; Eye Dam. 1; Skin Sens. 1A.
XEPOX F - fluid
Two-component epoxy adhesive with extremely low viscosity and high wetting properties for carbon or glass fibre structural
reinforcements. Useful to protect sanded metal sheets SA2,5/SA3 (ISO 8501) and to realize FRP (Fiber Reinforced Polymers)
bits. Applicable by roller, spray and brush.
CODE description content package pcs
A
B
[ml] [US fl oz]
XEPOXP3000 P - primer A + B = 3000 A+B = 101.44 drums 1
Component A classification: Eye Irrit. 2; Skin Irrit. 2; Skin Sens. 1; Aquatic Chronic 2; Component classification B: Acute Tox. 4; Skin Corr. 1B; Eye Dam.
1; Skin Sens. 1; Aquatic Chronic 3.
XEPOX P - primer
Two-component epoxy thixotropic (dense) adhesive for structural usage, applicable via injections especially into horizontal
or vertical holes in Glulam and solid timber beams, masonry or reinforced concrete walls.
Injectable with cartridge.
CODE description content package pcs
[ml] [US fl oz]
XEPOXD400(1) D - dense 400 13.53 cartridge 1
(1) 1 STINGXP mixing nozzle included per XEPOXD400 cartridge
Component A classification: Eye Irrit. 2; Skin Irrit. 2; Skin Sens. 1; Aquatic Chronic 2; Component classification B: Repr. 1B; Acute Tox. 4; Skin Corr. 1B; Eye Dam.
1; Skin Sens. 1; Aquatic Chronic 3.
XEPOX D - dense
Two-components epoxy gel adhesive for structural usage, applicable via trowel also on vertical surfaces, permits the reali-
zation of thick or uneven layers. Suitable for large timber overlaps, for gluing structural reinforcing elements by using glass
or carbon fibre and for metal or timber coatings. Spreadable.
CODE description content package pcs
A
B
[ml] [US fl oz]
XEPOXG3000 G-gel A + B = 3000 A+B = 101.44 drums 1
Component A classification: Eye Irrit. 2; Skin Irrit. 2; Skin Sens. 1; Aquatic Chronic 2; Component classification B: Acute Tox. 4; Skin Corr. 1A; Eye Dam. 1; STOT
SE 3; Skin Sens. 1; Aquatic Chronic 4.
XEPOX G - gel
Two-components epoxy adhesive for structural usage, very fluid, applicable via pouring into very deep vertical holes and
suitable for joints with hidden bits placed in quite extended grooves, also good in case of reduced spacing (1mm or more),
provided that the slots are accurately sealed. Pourable and injectable.
CODE description content package pcs
A
B
[ml] [US fl oz]
XEPOXL3000 L - liquid A + B = 3000 A+B = 101.44 drums 1
XEPOXL5000 L - liquid A + B = 5000 A+B = 169.07 drums 1
Component A classification: Eye Irrit. 2; Skin Irrit. 2; Skin Sens. 1; Aquatic Chronic 2; Component classification B: Repr. 1B; Acute Tox. 4; STOT RE 2;
Skin Corr. 1B; Eye Dam. 1; Skin Sens. 1.
XEPOX L - liquid
138  |  XEPOX  |  JOINTS FOR BEAM